

Order No 49

Dated 10.11.2021

Today is fixed for further evidence and appearance of the accused person .

Accused person namely Prahlad Ram on interim bail is present with a prayer for extension of interim bail.

Ld Spl PP and Ld defence counsels are present .

No witness is present.

At this stage Ld PP files a petition, praying for time on the grounds stated in the petition.

Heard both sides. Considered. The prayer is allowed.

Interim bail is extended till next date.

Fix 18.01.2022 for further evidence and appearance of the accused person .

Prosecution is directed to take steps.

Issue summons accordingly.

D & C by me