

Order No 50

Date 18.01.2022

Today is fixed for further evidence and appearance of the accused person.

Accused person namely Prahlad Ram on interim bail is present with a prayer for extension of interim bail.

Ld Spl PP is present.

Ld counsel for accused person is also present.

Witness is absent.

Perused the case record . Considered.

In view of the Notification No 5361 dated 01.01.2022 of Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta , the case is adjourned.

Interim bail is extended till next date.

Fix 07.04.2022 for further evidence and appearance of the accused person.

D & C by me