

Sessions Case No 60 of 2016
State of West Bengal Vs Prahlad Ram.

Order No 52

Date 20.04.2022

Today is fixed for further evidence and appearance of the accused person.

Accused person namely Prahlad Ram on interim bail is present with a prayer for extension of interim bail.

Ld counsel for accused person and Ld Spl PP are present .

Witness namely Dilpat Singh is present and he is examined in chief and cross examined in full as Pw 11.

Interim bail is extended till next date.

Fix 24.06.2022 for further evidence and appearance of the accused person.

Accused as before.

Issue summons accordingly.

D & C by me