

Filing No. 779-2016
Sessions Case No 60 of 2016
State of West Bengal Vs Prahlad Ram.

Order No 58

Date 24.07.2023

Accused person namely Prahlad Ram on interim bail is present with a prayer for extension of interim bail.

Today is fixed for further evidence and appearance of the accused person.

Ld counsel for accused person and Ld Spl PP are present .

No Witness is present.

Case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Interim bail is extended till next date.

Fix 23.11.2023 for further evidence and appearance of the accused person.

Accused as before.

Issue summons accordingly. Ld.PP to take step.

D & C by me

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge
Bench - II & POCSO Court, Calcutta
JO Code – WB00656