

**Sessions Case No 60 of 2016**  
**Filing No. 779-2016**  
**CNR-WBCS01-000779-2016**

Order No. 60

Dated- 18.03.2024

Ld. P.O is on leave. I am in charge of this Court.

The sole accused Prahlad Ram on interim bail is present with a prayer for extension of interim bail.

Ld. PP is present.

Ld. Defence lawyer is also present.

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person and evidence of PW-12.

No Witness is present.

Ld. PP by filing a petition has prayed for time.

The prayer is allowed.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Interim bail is extended till next date.

Fix **25.06.2024** for appearance of the accused person and evidence of PW-12.

Issue summons accordingly.

Ld.PP to take steps.

D & C by me

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge  
Bench - II & POCSO Court, Calcutta  
JO Code – WB00868