

Sessions Case No 60 of 2016
Filing No. 779-2016
CNR-WBCS01-000779-2016

Order No. 61

Dated- **25.06.2024**

The sole accused Prahlad Ram on interim bail is present with a prayer for confirmation of interim bail.

Ld. PP Amalendu Chakraborty is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Defence lawyer is also present.

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person and evidence of PW-12.

No Witness is present.

Ld. PP by filing a petition has prayed for time on the ground mentioned therein.

The prayer is allowed.

Interim bail is hereby confirmed as there is no adverse report against this accused person.

Its appears on scrutiny that, after PW-11, no other witness is examined and some remaining witness are yet to be examined.

Accordingly fixing **06.09.2024** for evidence of CSW-2.

Issue summons accordingly.

Ld.PP to take steps.

Todate for appearance of the accused person.

D & C by me

Judge Bench - II ,
City Sessions Court, Calcutta
JO Code – WB00656