

Sessions Case No. 60 of 2016
Filing No. 779 of 2016
CNR- WBCS01-000779-2016
Present:- Anindya Banerjee,
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge Bench-II, Calcutta.

Order No.64

Dated:- 02.04.2025.

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-2.

Ld. PP Amalendu Chakraborty is present by filing hazira on behalf of Prosecution.

Accused Prahlad Ram on A.I bail is present and files hazira along with a petition through his Ld. Advocate, praying for confirming A.I bail on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considering nature and gravity of offence, I am not inclined to confirm the A.I bail.

Accordingly, Petition for confirmation of A.I bail is hereby rejected.

A.I bail of accused Prahlad Ram is extended till next date.

Witness Pradip Kumar Pandit is present before this Court after getting summons. He is taken on dock, examined in chief as PW-12, Cross-examined full and discharged.

Fix 07.06.2025 for appearance of the accused person and for evidence of CSW-3.
Issue summons at once.

Accused as before.

D&C by me,

Sd/-
Judge, Bench-II
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.
JO Code- WB00868