

Sessions Case No. 60 of 2016
Filing No. 779 of 2016
CNR- WBCS01-000779-2016
Present:- Anindya Banerjee,
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge Bench-II, Calcutta.

Order No.65

Dated:- 09.06.2025.

The case record is put up today as the Hon'ble Chief Justice, High Court, Calcutta had been pleased to declare Saturday, 07-06-2025 a "Holiday", on the occasion of Eid-Uz-Zoha (Bakrid) vide notice no. 1466-G dated, Kolkata, the 3rd June,2025.

Fix 03.09.2025 for appearance of the accused person and for evidence of CSW-3.

Issue summons at once.

Accused as before.

D&C by me,

Judge, Bench-II
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.
JO Code- WB0086