

Sessions Case No. 60 of 2016
Filing No. 779 of 2016
CNR- WBCS01-000779-2016
Present:- Santosh Kumar Pathak(In-Charge)
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge Bench-II, Calcutta.

Order No.67

Dated:- 19.12.2025.

The regular P.O has been transferred.
Today I am in charge of this Court .

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-3.
Ld. PP Amalendu Chakraborty is absent without step.
Accused Prahlad Ram on A.I bail is present on call.
No witness is present.
No return of summons is received.

There is a resolution of Local Bar Association that they shall abstain from doing Court proceedings due to sudden demise of Ld Advocate Mr. Diptendu Sekhar Das Ghosh (Poltu Babu). In view of the resolution of the Local Bar Association, I intend to pass no adverse order this date.

A.I bail of accused Prahlad Ram is extended till next date for ends of Justice.

Fixing **25.03.2026** for appearance of the accused person and for evidence of CSW-3.
Issue summons at once.
Accused as before.

D&C by me,

Judge, Bench-II (I/C)
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.
JO Code- WB00830