

Sessions Case No. 60 of 2016
Filing No. 779 of 2016
CNR- WBCS01-000779-2016
Present:- Koustuv Mukhopadhyay (In-Charge)
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge Bench-II, Calcutta.

Order No.68

Dated:-25.03.2026

The regular P.O has been transferred.

I am in charge of this Court as no new Officer is appointed in this Court.

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-3.

Ld. PP Amalendu Chakraborty is present by filing hazira.

Accused Prahlad Ram on A.I bail, is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for accused files a petition praying for confirming interim bail on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered.

Interim bail of accused Prahlad Ram is hereby confirmed as there is no adverse report against this accused person.

Accordingly, the petition for confirmation of interim bail is hereby allowed.

No witness is present. No return of summons is received.

The case is adjourned today for ends of Justice.

Fixing **08.05.2026** for evidence of CSW-3.

Issue summons at once.

D & C by me,

Judge, Bench-II (I/C)
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.
JO Code- WB01059