

Sessions Case No. 60 of 2016
Filing No. 779 of 2016
CNR- WBCS01-000779-2016
Present:- Diptendra Nath Mitra
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge Bench-II, Calcutta.

Order No.69

Dated:-08.05.2026

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-3.

Ld. PP Amalendu Chakraborty is present by filing hazira.

Accused Prahlad Ram on C.B, is present by filing hazira.

No witness is present today before this Court.

Received one report along-with unserved summons from I.O of this Case, wherein it is mentioned that due to unavailability of the witness namely Laxman Pandit, the summons could not be served upon him.

Let it be kept with the record.

The case is adjourned today for ends of Justice.

Fixing **22.06.2026** for evidence of CSW-3 and CSW-17.

Issue fresh summons at once.

Accused as before.

D & C by me,

Judge, Bench-II
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.
JO Code- WB000618

Judge, Bench-II
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.
JO Code- WB000618